505662990 09/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5709796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN DAVIES	09/10/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE	
Street Address:	THE FACULTY BUILDING	
Internal Address:	IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON, EXHIBITION ROAD	
City:	SOUTH KENSINGTON, LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW7 2AZ	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14225117

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: patti.demichele@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340** 

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2011P02925US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT KAU
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Kau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2011P02925US03\_Assignment\_2019Sep10#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050322 FRAME: 0648 505662990

for which an application:

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s) or Inventor, hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE, having a place of business at THE FACULTY BUILDING, IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON, EXHIBITION ROAD, SOUTH KENSINGTON, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM SW7 2AZ, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my invention: "DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR VISUALLY DEPICTING A VESSEL AND EVALUATING TREATMENT OPTIONS"

is executed concur	ently herewith		
was filed on March	25, 2014, having a United Sta	ites Application No. 14/225,117	
was filed on	, having an International Ap	plication No.	
therewith, based thereo divisions, continuations	n, or claiming priority therefrom continuations-in-part, re-exar	m including, but not limited to, an	tional patent applications associated y and all provisionals, non-provisionals ns thereof, and the right to claim priority ts granted on these applications.
			ny and all foreign countries to issue any t of its successors, assigns, and legal
Upon request at the exp proceedings including p	pense of the Assignee, I/we ag valent prosecution actions and r convenient for securing and	gree to execute all papers, take a linfringement actions, and do all (	
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to convey the	above rights.	
		above-identified application was Inventor of a claimed invention in	made or authorized to be made by me, the application.
	hat any willful false statement re than five (5) years, or both.		nable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date: 10.9.2019	Signature:	Stin DAVIES	, Assignor/inventor
	488	1818 1498 A 1229	

PATENT REEL: 050322 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 09/10/2019